

Sessions Case No.05/2024

CIS Sessions Case No.05/2024

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.05.
28.02.2024

All the accused persons namely, Sentu Mia, Anarul Mia, Majadi Bibi, Mainu Mia, Sainu Mia, Kurban Mia, Nurul Mia and Juli Bibi on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are also present.

Today P.O. is the in-charge of Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Chanchal, Malda.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 27.03.2024 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected

by me.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.