

Sessions Case No 05 of 2024

Registration No.05 of 2024

Order no. 07 Dated 19.12.2025

*Today is fixed for Evidence.*

*All 8 accused persons on Court Bail are represented u/s 317 CrPC.*

*Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*CSW I Tahanur Bibi is present.*

*She is examined-in-chief in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. PP in Charge as PW 1 for want of some other articles at the instance of the complainant.*

*Signature in the surathal report is marked as Exhibit P1, signature in the written complaint is marked as Exhibit P1, Signature in the Carbon Copy of the seizure list dated 04.11.2021 is marked as Exhibit P 3 with objection, Signature in the Carbon Copy of the seizure list dated 05.11.2021 is marked as Exhibit P 4 with objection and the plastic packet is marked as Mat Exhibit-I*

*Todate 20.12.2025 for Evidence.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.*

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda